
Bidresults 
 
W912P8-07-B-0046 
 
Calcasieu River and Pass. Maintenance Dredging, Approx Mile 17.0 to Approx. Mile 23, with Optional Dredging of the Main 
Channel Between Miles 23 and 26.5 and between Miles 26.5 and 29.3, Optional Dredging of Devil’s Elbow,  Optional  Dredging of 
Clooney Island Loop, and Optional Dredging of Coon Island Channel, Calcasieu and Cameron Parishes, LA.  ED 07-008 
 
1.  Mike Hooks Inc.  (APP LOW) (L)   $17,570,000.00 
 
2.  Pine Bluff Sand & Gravel CO.  (L)   $20,843,001.00 
 
3.  Weeks Marine Inc.  (L)   $21,314,500.00  
  



ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION 
1. SOLICITATION NUMBER 

W912P8-07-B-0046 
2. DATE ISSUED 

28 Aug 2007 
3. DATE OPENED 

15 May 2008 
PAGE   0F 

      PAGES 
4. ISSUING OFFICE 
 US ARMY ENGINEERS, DISTRICT NOD 
      P.O. BOX 60627 
      NEW  ORLEANS, LA 70160-0267 
                                                              UNRESTRICTED 

I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, 
and recorded on this abstract all  

NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) 

      

Calcasieu River and Pass. Maintenance Dredging, Approx Mile 17.0 
to Approx. Mile 23, with Optional Dredging of the Main 
   

offers received in response to this 
solicitation. 8

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED 
      

5. PROJECT TITLE 8.  GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE 9.   OFFERS
 (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F) NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 

Channel Between Miles 23 and 26.5 and between Miles 26.5 and 
29.3, Optional Dredging of Devil’s Elbow, Optional Dredging of  A.  HIRED LABOR 

A. OFFEROR 
 Mike Hooks Inc. 

B. OFFEROR 
 Pine Bluff Sand & Gravel Co. 

B. OFFEROR 
 Weeks Marine Inc. 

Clooney Island Loop, and Optional redging of Coon Island Channel, 
Calcasieu and Cameron Parishes, LA.                         ED 07-008  B. REASONABLE CONTRACT 

 (Without Profit) 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 
 409 Mike Hooks Rd. 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 
 P.O. Box 7008 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 
 304 Gaille Drive 

6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 
 0003  C. REASONABLE CONTRACT 

 (Including Profit) 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 
 Wesklake, LA 70669 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 
 Pine Bluff, Ar 71611 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 
 Covington, LA 70433 

7A. 
ITEM 
NO. 

7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM 
7C. EST. 

QUANTITY 
D. 

UNIT 
D.
 UNI
T

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 

E.
 ESTIMA
TED

E.  ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

0001 
Mobilization and Demobilization 

01 LS --- 1,320,000.00 --- 1,650,000.00 --- 3,675,000.00 --- 1,950,000.00 

0002*** Dredging – Main Channel, Mile 
17.0 to Mile 23.0 2,700,000 CY 1.85 4,995,000.00 1.95 5,265,000.00 2.60 7,020,000.00 3.25 8,775,000.00 

0003*** Dike Construction to 
Accommodate Item 0002 1 LS --- 1,191,000.00 --- 1,484,000.00 --- 1,975,000.00 --- 1,080,000.00 

0004*** OPTION: Dredging – Devil’s 
Elbow 350,000 CY 3.02 1,057,000.00 2.45 857,500.00 1.75 612,500.00 3.00 1,050,000.00 

0005*** OPTION: Dike Construction to 
Accommodate Item 0004 1 LS --- 201,000.00 ---- 100,000.00 --- 1.00 --- 25,000.00 

0006*** OPTION: Dredging – Main 
Channel, Mile 23.0 to Mile 26.5 1,400,000 CY 2.00 2,800,000.00 2.10 2,940,000.00 1.65 2,310,000.00 2.25 3,150,000.00 

0007*** OPTION: Dike Construction to 
Accommodate Item 0006 1 LS --- 775,000.00 --- 580,000.00 --- 640,000.00 --- 300,000.00 

0008*** OPTION: Dredging – Main 
Channel, Mile 26.5 to Mile 29.3 840,000 CY 2.08 1,747,200.00 2.45 2,058,000.00 2.20 1,848,000.00 2.50 2,100,000.00 

0009*** OPTION: Dike Construction to 
Accommodate Item 0008 1 LS --- 856,000.00 --- 440,000.00 --- 545,000.00 --- 300,000.00 

0010*** OPTION: Dredging – Clooney 
Island Loop 200,000 CY 2.81 562,000.00 2.45 490,000.00 2.35 470,000.00 6.75 1,350,000.00 

0011*** OPTION: Dike Construction to 
Accommodate Item 0010 1 LS --- 88,000.00 --- 230,000.00 --- 245,000.00 --- 25,000.00 

0012*** OPTION: Dredging – Coon 
Island Channel  430,000 CY 2.80 1,204,000.00 2.75 1,182,500.00 2.75 1,182,500.00 2.65 1,139,500.00 

NSN  7540-01-150-0981 501419-101 NOTE:  If more than two offers are received, continue on OF  1419A. OPTIONAL FORM  1419 (11-88) 
   Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR)  53.236-1  



  

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION 
1. SOLICITATION NUMBER 

W912P8-07-B-0046 
2. DATE ISSUED 

28 Aug 2007 
3. DATE OPENED 

15 May 2008 
PAGE   0F 

      PAGES 
4. ISSUING OFFICE 
 US ARMY ENGINEERS, DISTRICT NOD 
      P.O. BOX 60627 
      NEW  ORLEANS, LA 70160-0267 
                                                              UNRESTRICTED 

I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, 
and recorded on this abstract all  

NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) 

      

Calcasieu River and Pass. Maintenance Dredging, Approx Mile 17.0 
to Approx. Mile 23, with Optional Dredging of the Main 
   

offers received in response to this 
solicitation. 8

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED 
      

5. PROJECT TITLE 8.  GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE 9.   OFFERS
 (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F) NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 

Channel Between Miles 23 and 26.5 and between Miles 26.5 and 
29.3, Optional Dredging of Devil’s Elbow, Optional Dredging of   A.  HIRED LABOR 

A. OFFEROR 
 Mike Hooks Inc. 

B. OFFEROR 
 Pine Bluff Sand & Gravel CO. 

B. OFFEROR 
 Weeks Marine Inc. 

Clooney Island Loop, and Optional Dredging of Coon Island 
Channel, Calcasieu and Cameron Parishes, LA.          ED 07-008  B. REASONABLE CONTRACT 

 (Without Profit) 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 
 409 Mike Hooks Rd. 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 
 P.O. Box 7008 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 
 304 Gaille Drive 

6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 
 0003  C. REASONABLE CONTRACT 

 (Including Profit) 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 
 Westlake, LA 70669 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 
 Pine Bluff , AR  71611 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 
 Covington, LA 70433 

7A. 
ITEM 
NO. 

7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM 
7C. EST. 

QUANTITY 
D. 

UNIT 
D.
 UNI
T

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 

E.
 ESTIMA
TED

F.  ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

0013*** OPTION: Dike Construction to 
Accommodate Item 0012 01 LS --- 187,000.00 --- 275,000.00 --- 275,000.00 --- 25,000.00 

0014*** OPTION: Nesting Bird 
Prevention 90 Day 1,570 141,300.00 200.00 18,000.00 500.00 45,000.00 500.00 45,000.00 

      
      

                                                          

      
      

TOTAL --- --- $17,124,500.00 --- $17,570,000.00 --- $20,843,001.00 --- $21,314,500.00 

      
      

                                                          

      
      

                                                          

      
      

                                                          

      
      

                                                          

      
      

                                                          

      
      

                                                          

      
      

                                                          

      
      

                                                          

NSN  7540-01-150-0981 501419-101 NOTE:  If more than two offers are received, continue on OF  1419A. OPTIONAL FORM  1419 (11-88) 
   Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR)  53.236-1  
 


